SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
f}moufzﬁn éfr\ Fm, S;c VS. 4 Jg) iy 40 re
NO._f4~o04 T

ED NO./093-©3 _JD DATE/MIME OF SALE /- g&-of 7030

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /50,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS e Y

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /&:00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 4,00
NOTARY $ .00
TOTAL e 3¢ e sk ok o ok e sk sk ok o ok ok sjeo ok ok e ok ok sk $ [%0{00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ Ao b
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL A ok o e ok e e ok o sk ofe ol o sk e e e ol e ofe ol ok $ c(‘/\'} ({é
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4/,50
TOTAL ¥¥sskadkdoiesrskkrrmkrkns ¢ Bf ﬂ C;
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ /33,04
145, SCHOOE DIST. 20 $_J3937
DELINQUENT 200963 $_/0)0,59

TOTAL *¥#skssbd s sesdsdohnnn ¢ 14/ 78,05

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ 2560
WATER 20§
TOIT AL %% ek ko sk ook s ok ok o $ ;S‘é,off
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s | 30,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL * ¥ skskicioksdorskorxkrd ks ¢ e D e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 5/ AYSE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Anetion Ger. B, Sue, Vs (e oy fo

NO. e cef ED NO. /3713-¢% D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 7~J%-64  JO 30

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 /5D

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s £33

TRANSFER TAX —~2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $
T332,9¢
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 5I3SH
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: I\
N !/ s kT
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): - / N -‘,3//
WL 15 d(,., {,/ J
?i.uf Amerﬂl:Crcbmv é_&md{,.d
t/
TOTAL DUE: s 32334,94
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /30,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

(=]

/553,94



LAW OFFICES

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
P. O. BOX 8521
TERRENCE E. CONNOR 44 NORTH SIXTH STREET OF COUNSEL

CLIFFORD B. LEPAGE .JR.
JOSEPH L. LIAINESe READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19603-8521 FREDERICK J. GIORG]
CLEMSON N. PAGE, JR. PHONE (610) 374-821] C. WILSON AUSTIN
LL M. TAXATION FAX  (810) 372-2361 1937-1990
M ROBERT K. BOLAND
195]-1984

August 6, 2004

The Honorable Tim Chamberlain, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: American General Financial Services, Inc. , successor
to American General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American
General Consumer Discount Co., Plaintiff v. Danny Lore, Defendant
No. 2003-CV-1293 MF, No. 84-ED-2004
Columbia County Ceurt of Common Pleas
My file no. 98007-140

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Enclosed please find:

1. A Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value with respect to the property at 230 East
Sixteenth Street, Berwick, PA 18603; and,

2. Our firm check in the amount of $1,882.94, in payment of the balance of costs due for
this execution sale.

At the earliest opportumity, please prepare and record a Sheriff’s Deed, naming American
General Financial Services, Inc., 132 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4702 as Grantee.

If anything further is required to complete this matter, please feel free to let me know.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely/yoyrs,
CNP:cdn: 18159

LA
Enclosures

cC: Mr. Dereck J. Zielewicz, Manager (with enclosures)
American General Financial Services, Inc.



_,.:,_.__
1} Address
C. Date of Delive
U Q4
[ Ne
O ves
102595-02-M-1

0. Is delivery address differant from tem 17 [ ‘res

aLbh

5y

{1 Return Receipt for Merchand:

[ Express Mail
0 c.o.D.

if YES. enter delivery address below:

& Certified Mait

1 Registered
O insured Mail

B. Raceived by ( Printed Nama)
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea)

A, Sarvice Type

OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
7003 0500 OODOX A0

-ATTN: SHERIFE SALI
Domestic Raturn Receipt

*ARTMENT OF REVENUE
CTION

IARANCE SUPPORT SE

RG. PA 17128-1230

4

AEAU OF COMPLIANCE
PARTMENT 281230

RU
HARRISHL

{1

s0 that we can return the card to you.
DE

B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

item 4 it Restricteqd Lelivery 15 gesired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

or on the front if space permits.

(Transfer from servics label)
PS Form 3811, August 2001

IDE

1. Article Addressed to:
C

2. Articte Number

ENDER: COMPLETE THjg

Complete items 1, 2, ana . . Also complete
item 4 if Resineted Delivery is desited.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A %ﬁatur&
-

X/“-&/‘C £ d .r_’/;/{ Codody

. Heceived by { Prfnécjd Name
. T ;

LA _

D. Is delivery address ditferent 1

If YES, enter delivery addr

X R gent
- B Addrssse
\ . D-ar? of Delive

| TREI

Wl

W17 [ Yes

I_:_ST_ND

Articls Addressed to: |

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPIIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
500 MARKLET STREET- 5 FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 Service Type

B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Ragisterad T Rewrn Receipt for Merchandi
{1 Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Exfra Fee) O Yes
Article Number
renstor from service abe) 7003 U500 BO0L 9055 8092
3 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Raceipt 102505-02-M-1¢

COMPLETE THIS SECTION OLDELIVERY -

Complete ftems 1, 2, anw . . Also complete A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Aggnl/
Print your name and address on the reverse X ﬁdu\\ﬂ,q, ,é?'m\p\/ BB Address:

50 that we can return the card to you. B. Hoaved b'y ( Printed Name) ]G, Date of Deliv

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, . e
or on the front if space permits. TaMmes Vin £ 3
- D. Is delivery aderess different from tam 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: 13 No

Article Addressed to:

NTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
.ECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 8. Service Type

B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

) Registerad [ Return Receipt for Marchandi
[ Insured Mail [ c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yas
2. Article Number -
(Transfer from service labef} 7003 0500 Doox 9055 8085
PS5 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢

SENDER: COMPLETE THIRSECTION ' COMPLETE THIS SECTION GRaDELIVERY. -

m Complete items 1, 2, ana _. Also complete A. Signature & 4
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ; 07 Agent

M Print your name and address on the reverse - ') oa oA A F & Address
so that we can return the card to you. 8. Received by f Printed Na

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Recelved by ( Printed Name)

or on the front if space permits.

. Data of Dalive

—

N0 42004

]
Arti . D. Is delivery address different fram Yom iz 1 Ye
T Aricle Addressed fo If YES, enter delivery address below: [J No
OFFICL OF FALLR. .
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016
[TARRISBURG, PA 17105

3. Service Type
B Certitied Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ Insured Mait [ c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fag) O Yes

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service labet)

+003 0500 0001 90L5Ek AL08

PS Form 3811, august 2001 Domestic Return Recaipt 102595-02-M-1



Correspondent: Enter the name, address and telephone number of party completing this form,

Transfer Data: Enter tha date on which the deed or other document was acceptad by the Party(ies). Emer the name
and address of tha Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) and Grantee{s)/Lessee(s). You must list al' names. Attach additional sheet(s)
with full name and address of parties involved, if necessary.

Property Location: This sedtion deals with the property being transferred; complete fully. Include the fax parcel
number where applicable and the county where the Statement is being filed.

Valvation Data: Complete for all transactions.
1. Actual Cash Consideration - Enter that omount.
2. Other Considaration - Enfer the total amount of noncash consideration such as property and securities.

include mortgages and liens existing before the transfer and not removed thereby, and the agreed consideration
for the canstruction of improvements.

3. Total Consideration - Indicate on line 3 the total of lines 1 and 2. This will be the total consideraticn for the
purchase of the property.

4. County Assessed Value - Enter the actual assessed value of the property as per records of the county assessment
office.

5. Commen Level Ratio Faztor - Enter the county common level ratio factor applicable for the county in which
the property is located. An explanation of this facter is provided below.

6. Fair Market Value - Multiply the county assessed valve {4) ond the county common level ratio factor {5} and
enter the result in block &.

Exemption Data: Complete only for transuctions whera an exemption is claimed.
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed - Enter the dollor amount of the total consideration claimed as exempt.

1b. Percentuge of Interest Conveyed - Fater percentags of interest conveyad.

2. Check Appropriate Box for Exemption Claimed - Boxes are provided for the most often used Pennsylvanic
realty exemptions. Each is explcined in order of appearance on the Realty Transfer Statement of Value form.

“Will or Intestate Successien’’ - A transfer br Will fer no ar nominal consideration, or under the intestate succession
laws is exempt from tax. Provide the name of the decedent and estate file number in the space provided.

"Transfer to a Trust’’ - A transfer for no or nominal consideration to q trust is exempt from tax when the transfer
of the same property would be exempt from tax if the transfer were made directly by the grantor to all the possible
{including contingent) beneficiaries. Attach a complete copy of the trust agreement and identify the grantor’s relationship
to each beneficiary,

“Transfer Between Principal and Agent’’ - A transfer between an agent or principal for no or nominal consideration
is exempt. Attach o complete copy of the agencylstraw party agreement.

‘Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instmmentuiiﬁes by Gift, ﬁ;dicufion, C;mdemnuiion
or in Lieu of Condemnation.” - If the transfer is by condemnation or in liev of condemnation, attach a copy of the
resolution.

“Transfer fram Mortgagor to Holder of a Mortgage in Default’” - A transfer from mortgagor to a holder of
a mortgage in default, whether pursvant to a foreclosure or in lieu thereok, is exempt. Provide the mortgage book
number and page number where mortgage is recorded.

“Corrective Deed’’ - A deed for no or nominai consideration which corrects or confirms a deed that was recorded

previously but does not extend or limit the title or interest under the prior deed is exempt from tax. Attach o complete
copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.

"*$tatutory Consolidation, Merger or Division” - A transfer made pursuant to the statutory consolidation or merger
of a corporation {15 P.5. §1901 et seq or 15 Pa. C.S. §7921 et seq) or the siuluior( division of a nonprofit corporation
(15 Pa. C.5. §7941 et seq) is exempt from tax. Attach o copy of the articles of consolidation, merger or division.

"QTHER" {PLEASE EXPLAIN EXEMPTION CLAIMED IF OTHER THAN THOSE LISTED ABOCVE.} - When claiming
an exemption other than those listed, you must specify which exemption is claimed. When possible, provide the applicable
statutory citation, Attach addiﬁonuﬁaages, if necessary. Attach a copy of applicable dacvmentation.

COMMON LEVEL RATIQ FACTOR

This is @ property valuation factor provided by the PA Department of Revenue by which the county assessed value is muliplied to defermine
the taxable value of real estats for all nonarm’s length transactions, leases and acquired companies. The factor is based on the common
level ratio established by the State Tax Equalization Board. The common level ratic is a ratio of assessed values to current fair market
valves as reflacted by actual sales of real estate in each county. A statewide list of the factors is available at the Recorder of Deeds’
office in each county.

THIS STATEMENT MUST BE SIGNED BY A RESPONSIBLE PERSON CONNECTED WITH THE TRANSACTION.



REV_183 EX [4-98]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN|A
‘DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT, 280403
HARRISMIRG, PA 17126-0403

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Poge Numbar

Date Recarded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recerder of Deeds when (1] the full valuelcensideration is rot set forth in the deed, [2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or [3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if fhe transfer is wholly
based on: {1} family relationship or (2} public utility sasement. If more space is needed, attoch additiona! shest(s)..

exempt from tax

A

CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person;

Name

IClemson N. Page, Jr.. Esquire,Austin, Boiand, Connor & Giorgi

Telsphone Number:

1 Area Code [[610} 374-8217 |

Straet Address City State Zip Code
|44 North 6th Street, P.O. Box 8521 | [Reading | [PA ] 19603

B TRANSFER DATA

Daie of Acceptance af Document

Grantor(s){Lessar(s]

Grontes (3}/Lesses{s)

[Sheriff of Columbia County

[American General Financial Services, Inc.

l

Street Address

Strest Address

IP.0. Box 380 | |[132 West Front Street |

City Siate Zip Cade City Stats Zip Coda
[Bloomsbirg |[PA] [17815 1 |[Berwick | [PA] 18603-470'2.
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Stroet Address City, Tawmship, Borough
[230 East Sixteenth Street | | [Berwick |
County School District Tax Farcel Numbar

[Columbia | [Berwick Area School District ]|i04A-02-103 |

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash C

n 3
ation

2. Other Considsration

3. Total Consideration

[$3,169.55 Y || = [33.769.55 |
4. County Assassed Yalua 5. Common Laval Ralic Facer 6. Fair Market Vol

[$11.702.00 ]| x [2.80 || = [$32.765.60 ]
E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amaunt of Examption Claimad

[$32.765.60

]

1b. Fercentage of Interes: Convayed

[100%

2. Check Appropricie Box Below for Exemption Claimed

D Will ar intestate succassion L

|:| Transfer to Industria] Development Agency.

D Tronsfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust cgrasmant identifying all bensficiaries.)

{Name of Decedent]

{Estatw File Number}

D Transfer betwsen principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of ngency/straw party agresment.)

D Transfers to the Commonweaith, the United States ond instrumentalities by gift, dedicction, condemnetion or in lieu of condemnatian.
{If condamnation or in fieu of condemnation, attach copy of resalution.)

Transfer from mortgagor te o holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Bock Number 20021337 . Page Number ;'

I_____l Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pricr deed being corrected or confirmed. ]

l:' Statutery corporate conselidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of artides.)

Qther [Please exploin exemption claimed, if other than lisied cbaove.)

Mortgagee's bid at sheriff sale

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have sxamined this Statument, including accompanying information, and to the beast of my knowledgs

and beliet, it is trve, correct and complate.

Signature of Cor dent

pondent o Responstble Pefly /)  —> Date
Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire [ }] [, M —" | | [08/05/2004

>



m Correspondent: Enter the name, address and islephone number of party complefing this form,

Transfer Data: Enter the date on which the deed or other dacument was accepted by the Party(ies). Enter the name
and address of the Grantar(s}/Lassor(s} and Grantee{s)/lesses{s). You must list all names. Attach addifional sheet(s)
with full name and address of parties involved, if necessary.

Praperty Locatlon: This section deals with the properfy being transferred; complete fully. Include the tax parce!
number where applicable and the county where the Statement is being filed.

m Yaluation Bata: Complete for all transoctions.
1.  Ae¢tual Cash Consideration - Enter that amount,

2. Other Consideration - Enter the total amount of noncash consideration such as property and securifies,
Include mortgages and liens existing before the transfer and not removed thereby, and the agreed consideration
for the construction of improvements.

3. Total Consideration - Indicate on line 3 the totol of lines 1 and 2. This will be the total consideretion for the
purchase of the praperty.

4. County Assessed Value - Enter the actual assessed volue of the property os per records of the county assessment
office.

5. Common Level Ratio Factor - Entar the county common level ratio factor opplicable for the county in which
the property is located. An explanafien of this fader is provided below.

6.  Fair Market Value - Multiply the county assessed volve {4) and the county common level ratio factor {5) and
entar the result in block é.

m Exemption Data: Complete only for transactions where an examption is claimed.
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed - Enter the dollar amount of the total consideration elaimed as exempt.

1b. Percentage of Interest Canvayed - Enfer percentage of interest conveyed.

2. Check Appropriate Box for Exemption Claimed - Boxes are provided for the mast offen used Pennsylvania
reaity exemptions. Each is explained in order of appearance on the Realty Transfer Statement of Valve form.

*"Will or Intestate Succession’’ - A transfer br Will for no or nominal consideration, or under the infestate succession
laws is exempt from tax. Provide the name of the decedent and estate file number in the space provided.

*Transfer to a Trust’’ - A transfer for no or nominal consideration to a trust is exempt from tax when the transfer
of the same property would be exempt from tax if the iransfer were made directly by the grantor to alt the possible
{including confingsnt} beneficiaries. Attach a complete copy of the trust agresment and identify the grantor’s relationship
to each beneficiary.

*Transfer Between Principal and Agent’’ - A transfer between an agent or principal for no or rominal consideration
is exempt. AHach a complete copy of the agencylfstraw party agreemant.

*Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United Stotes and Insm:mentulifiu.s by ._Giff, De&i:aﬁon, Conde“mnution
or in Lieu of Condemnation.” - If the transfer is by condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of the
resolution,

““Transfer from Meortgagor to Holder of o Mortgage in Default”’ - A transfer from a mortgagor to a halder of
a mortgags in defoult, whether pursuant to a foereclosure or in lieu thereof, is exempt. Provide the morigage book
number and page number where morigage is recorded.

**Corrective Deed’’ - A deed for no or nominal consideratian which corrects or confirms o deed that was recarded
previously bul does not extend or limit the title or interest under the prior deed is exemp! from tax. Attach a complete
copy of !ie pricr deed being corrected or confirmed,

**Statutery Consolidation, Merger or Division’” - A transfer made pursuant to the statutory consolidation or merger
of a carporation (15 P.5. §1901 et seq or 15 Pa. C.5. §7921 et seq) or the statutory division of a nonprofit corporation
{15 Pa. C.5. §7941 et seq} is exempt from tax. Attach o copy of the arficles of consolidation, merger or division.

“OTHER’ (PLEASE EXPLAIN EXEMPTION CLAIMED IF OQTHER THAN THOSE LISTED ABOVE, ] - When claiming
an exemption other than those listed, you must specify which exemption is claimed. When possible, provide the applicable
statutory citation. Attach addiiinnuﬁmges, if necessary. Attach a copy of applicable documentation,

COMMON LEVEL RATIO FACTOR

Thisis a property valuotion foctor provided by the PA Department of Revenue by which the county assessed value is multiplied to determine
the \‘nxuﬁie value of real estate for all nonarm’s length transactions, laases and acquired companies. The factor is basad on the commen
level ratio established by the State Tax Equalization Board. The common level ratic is a ratio of assessed velues to current fair morket
volues as reflected by actua| sales of real estate in sech county. A statewide list of the factors is available at the Recorder of Deeds’

office in each county.

THIS STATEMIENT MUST BE SIGNED BY A RESPONSIBLE PERSON CONNECTED WITH THE TRANSACTION,
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AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603
[610]374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail: cnpage@abcglaw.com

Attomeys for Plaintiff
File No. 98007-140

Account No. 09802874

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,
INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, :

V5.

DANNY L. LORE,

Defendant. :

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2003-CV-1293 MF
No. 84-ED-2004

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

On behalf of AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., plaintiff
in the above action, I certify that, on May 25, 2004, I gave notice by first-class mail of the
July 28, 2004 Sheriff’s sale of the parcel of real estate known as 230 East Sixteenth Street,
Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603 to the following parties in interest named
in the Rule 3129.1 affidavit previously filed in this case:

Danny L. Lore
230 East Sixteenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

American General Financial Services, Inc.
132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

18951.1 -1-



Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthonse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Berwick Area School District
500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
7474D Columbia Blvd.
Berwick, PA 18603

City of Berwick
City Hall
Berwick, PA 18603

Copies of U.S. Postal Service Form 3817 mailing certificates are attached.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: July 21, 2004.
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

o i <

C]emson{TNEEach, r., Esquire
For Plaintiff.

18951.1 -2~
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U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 2 ; '
MAY BE T = :
B 56 358 FOR DONESTIc D INTERMATIONAL AL DOES HOT B = I
Received From: \ “ i"\v?:.'gi! .
Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire _ P CAeR 'ﬁﬁj
44 N. 6th St., P.0. Box 852G £y SRR Y
Reading, PA 19603 /Qj/"‘“‘f' SRt ;ﬁ
o L M N2
One pece of ordinary mail addressed to- [ b 7'3‘?//‘ ,g it —_T%:é
City of Berwick \% 5 ‘?)’ tg c“] lﬁ
Clty Hall ‘511\___.-; AN 15.3 w0 b
: ‘H-..bl] > *?35 [t
Berwick, PA 18603 — [l ceq
__ File No, 98007-140 (D. Iore) T

P8 Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR BOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
| PROVIDE FOR INSURANGE-POSTMASTER

Received From:

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

| 5

{ 44 N. 6th it.igi{;(j. Box 85_2};;—90 %_&%Eﬁ'

] Reading, P !/\?/—7:4 /ﬂf*.-, ¢ L0

i = 7

) i (e piece of ordinary mail addressed to- fl‘; 25}/ ?.‘ C:D [§

| Columbia County Tax c1aiul\:!aqrggy_, Fal o “

i Columbia County Courthousa dy 75 . Lt )
R el oA

| =5 AML
RN A S

! Bloomshure, PA 17815
File No. g8007-140 (D. Lore)

S Form 3817, January 2001

1.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL. DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FOSTMASTER

Received From:
Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire~Zing
44 N. 6th St., P.C. Box 85%%?3/’””

Reading, PA 19603 77
o

One piece of ordinary mai addressed Lo .-
Domestic Relations Sectiom
Columbia County Court of Comm
Coumbta County Courthouse

18 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 #98007-14

PS Fomn 3B17, January 2001




U.8. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC ANE INTERNATIONAL Mail, BOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From: .
Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

#98007-140
PS Form 3B17, January 2001

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NQT
PROVIDE FOR 'MSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From:
—

Clemson N. Page, Jr., mmn:wum\mmM.

R

/.M/ ey

[
Berwick Area Joint Sewer PCMW&M&W e
74740 Columbia Blvd. —

>

.3y LU 50 »

One piace of ordinary rmail addressed 1o

b Gtir Styeet
PO Baox 8521 S
P P
Reading, PA 19603 Ar.,.\. . &
Cine piece of ordinary mall addressed o _ q..”u \\ M
Danny L. Lore mn_ . et || @
730 Fast sixteenth St. % '’ S
n =1 A Ll e W atal L ™ —_‘
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TERRENCE E CONNOR

CLIFFORD B LEPAGE JR.

JOSEPH L. HAINES*
CLEMS3ON N. PAGE, JR.
KATHY GEES-LARUE

LM, TAXATION

LAW OFFICES

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
P. O BOX 8521
44 NORTH SIXTH STREET
READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19603-852]

PHOMNE (810} 374-8211
FAX 810y 372-2361

July 21, 2004

The Honorable Tim Chamberlain,

Acting Sheniff

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:

American General Financial Services, Inc. , successor
to American General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American
General Consumer Discount Co., Plaintiff v.

Danny Lore, Defendant

No. 2003-CV-1293 MF, No. 84-ED-2004

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas

My file no. 98007-140

Dear Sherifl Chamberlain:

OF COUNSEL
FREDERICK J SIORCI

CWILSON AUSTIN
2371920

ROBERT K. BOLAND
185])-19584

Enclosed please find an onginal and one (1) copy of a Certification of Service Pursuant to Rule
3129.2 regarding the above matter. Please file the original and time stamp the copy and return same to
me in the enclosed self-addressed, postage paid envelope.

Thank you for your assistance.

i

Sincerely;_ urs,
%
: e_,é(,

f'l
Cién::sd&‘N)

CNP:cdn: 18159

Enclosures

cC Mr. Dereck J. Zielewicz, Manager (with enclosures)
American General Financial Services, Inc.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } oSS

Paul R. Everly, IV, President , being duly swom according to law dcposcs and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of pencral circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avemie, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvama, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and Slate since the day of July 7. 14, 21, 2004 exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant s one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in

which legal advertiscment was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is

interestedt in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all ol the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

ennsylvania

P——

Motarial Seal _
| ponnis L Ashenteldes, Notary Public

Geott Twp., Colurmbia Gounnz;m -
iy Cormmimgsion Exmres July 3,

e S O Nolafies .
AN NOW, v , 20...... Renke o PHEERY Cortity that the advertising and
publication charges amounling to S.......ccoccveeneen. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



""" SETTLED 1786

BOROUGH OF BERWICK

INCORPORATED 1818 CITY HALL RE-INCORPORATED 1918
344 MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603-3792

STN-THhz-27/23 o FAX- /0 732-7726

June 2, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: American General Financial Services VS
Danny L. Lore

Docket # 84ED2004
JD # 1293JD2003

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

The Borough of Berwick is owed real estate taxes for the
following vyears:

2002 5 94,79
2003 5 94,79
2004 $.94.79
Total Due: $284 .37

If you have any questions, please contact my cffice at 570-
752-27123, Ext. 11.

Sincerely,

CI 47 Vil
Moé . Spru Q’X

Borough Manager

MAS/m



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
13700 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5703 TB3-6300
FAX:(571h) 389-3625

[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

VS.
DANNY LORE
WRIT OF EXECUTION #84 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
June 23, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DANNY LORE AT 230 EAST 16" STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN.
SO ANSWERS:
DEPUTY SHERIFF
~tr K
TIMOTHYZA. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23%° DAY OF JUNE 2004

,&zé%@//&ﬁﬂ I

CHOTARIAL SEAL i
! WENDY WESTOVER NOTARY PUBLLC |
i BLODMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO.,
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07 2005'




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(57¢1 J89-8412 BLOOMSELRG, PA 17815 1570} TH-$300
FAX: (570) F#4-0257
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL Docket # S4ED2004

SERVICES, INC,, SUCCESSOR TO
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC,,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
V3 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DANNY L. LORE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JUNE 02, 2004, AT 4:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DANNY LORE AT230E. 16TH ST,
BERWICK BY HANDING TO TERRY CLARK, SR., ROOM MATE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TCO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, TUNE 03, 2004 ’r. : T
Ji oy e N

NOTARY BUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

l NOTARIAL SEAL SHERIFF
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
] BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO. PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 » /?Z( o T
P. DANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




i
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

I. Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#
)\annm [ LieE /“?5/7 AL/ 35597
DATE: & /=1 REQUESTOR: . /
‘ Print &
6785207
Signature

II. Lien information {To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amount

VAV A 74

7 / 77

g?srﬁﬂed from thy TITLE: ﬁyf— Sv7.
day o
Gail K. Jogon © 0.g Y

Dir,




AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquirc

Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail: cnpage(@abcglaw.com

Attorneys for Plainudf
File No. 98007-140

Account No. (9802874

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., successor to

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,

INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff, :

VG,

DANNY L. LORE, :
Defendant.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 20063-CV-12935 MF

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

CREDITORS’ NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:

American General Financial Services,Inc.
132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section
Columbia Couaty Court of
Common Pleas

Columbia County Courthouse
335 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{16956.1

Date: May 25, 2004

Berwick Area School District
SO0 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Arca Joint Sewer Authority
7474D Columbia Blvd.
Berwick, PA 18603

City of Berwick
City Hatl
Berwick, PA 18603



The real estate located at 230 East Sixteenth Street, Berwick, Columbia
County, PA 18603, on which you hold a record lien, claim or potential claim, is
scheduled to be sold at a Shenf{’s Sale on Wednesday, July 28, 2004, at 10:30 A.M.,
prevailing time, in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West
Main Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court
judgment of $35,238.47 plus interest and costs, obtained by American General Financial
Services, Inc., successor to American General Finance, Inc., /d/b/a American General
Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff, against the above-named Defendant. A legal
description of the subject property is attached to this Notice.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage, judgment or other claim
against the subjcct property which may be extinguished or divested by the sale. You may
wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County, on a
date specified by the Sheniftf but not later than 30 days after the sale. Distribution will be
made according to the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after
the Shenff files the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of a Sheriff’s sale
upon your lien, we urge you to CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY, as we cannot
give you legal advice.

Date: May 2¥F, 2004
AUSTIN, BOEAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

P ]
-1 T

/
ems "Page, r., Esquire
Attorpéys for Plain tlff

169561 -2-



Plaintift: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC,, t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: DANNY L. LORE
Case No.: 2003-CV-1293 MF

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Ir., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage{@abceglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $35,238.47

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, ptece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbiz and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly calted Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz,
thence along Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No.
9: thence along same in a northerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 7;
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginning. Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 m Smith’s Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants
as may be contained in prior deeds in chain of title.

Tax LD. #04A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore

16957.1 Page 1 of 1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/11/2004 DOCKET # 84 ED20G04
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
DEFENDANT DANNY L. LORE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (?Zi.,,&( (Wu/ A r[ /M&zk 9)/ g
Bay A \\ _/ J =

RELATIONSHIP ~ “ IDENTIFICATION )
DATE®¢ /o /cy TIME € 9¢ 0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex __ Height_ _ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB X POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mSNw

et

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

il -
."/. :
DEPUTY A ﬂ// M _ DATE __@( 4 g <



DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

I. Obligor information {To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exists for the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY#

/-G.47 I - 38 - 2973~
/ |
DATE: (ﬂ’fd .4 REQUESTOR: f Aot
' Print Name
?ﬁ A D-1393TDA003
ignature

[I. Lien informatien (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

x WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A
LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date

8994 7>

Date: QIQ' ?:( )7 B

Next Pavment Amount

Certified from the record /
this fg_zﬁday ofudane 2094 TITLE: [/ ¢ M__,/f 7S N
Gait ¥. Jodon

u&%mesﬁc ons Sectlon
b,

| BRI AL

\JJ

‘i\t//



June 2, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Couri House- P.O. Box 380
Bioomaburg, PA 17815

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., SUCCESSOR TO
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC,, T/D/B/A AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

V3

DANNY L. LORE

DOCKET # 84ED20904 ' JD £ 1293JD2003

Dear Timaothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #121112 for the property located at
230 E. 16 Street, Berwick, Pa through September 2004 is $256.04.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

1108 I'reas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phione: (370) 752-8477  Fax: {57() 752-8479

0EEE 13ry3asd d4H SZ2:ET +002 EO unp



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/11/2004 DOCKET # 84ED2004
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
DEFENDANT DANNY L. LORE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DANNY LORE WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
230 E. 16 TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON TeeRry  Cogels Su?
RELATIONSHIP  Pcum  pag o IDENTIFICATION
DATE e fo e /bey TIME _rede MILEAGE _ OTHER _
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age _Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB __ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
26 -0/ g% L D 67 o i £/c

- _ ,_) — .
DEPUTY St Dty DATE _ 0¢ fen /o s



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:
DATE RECEIVED  5/11/2004

SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DOCKET # 84ED2004

PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY

DETENDANT DANNY L. LORE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D Aus  (yoecel

PAPERS TO SERVED
WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE &-3-¢  TIME Q?2S& MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POBX POE  CCSO -
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY J/Q (u&?\“_)

DATE { -3~ Y



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/11/2004 DOCKET # 84ED2004
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
DEFENDANT DANNY L. LORE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
SERVICES FORECLOSURE
132 WEST FRONT ST.
BERWICK

SERVED UPON (o1 / Yout m#

RELATIONSHIP Se_ Aces S P e ) A SADENTIFICATION

DATE 0t/01 /04 TIME __//<°  MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex _ FHeight Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB X POE__ CCSO .
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY _!)"/(foﬂ DATE (76/5/// i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/11/2004 DOCKET # 84 CD2004
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DANNY L. LORE

PERSON/CORP TQO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

500 LINE ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON"Rszj CM ]J‘(ﬂ' h\; H oot

RELATIONSHIP & eplion st IDENTIFICATION

DATE <6 for /o TIME #2 co MILEAGE _ OTHER

Race _ Scx  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB & POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mmoo

=

OTHER (SPECIFY) __

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY p— DR DATE  96/%s /by




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/11/2004 DOCKET # 84ED2004
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

DEFENDANT DANNY L. LORE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE, FORECLOSURE
i BERWICK
SERVED UPON et G 2% 592
RELATIONSHIP LC 5 yzik IDENTIFICATION o
DATE ¢z éié.;.g TIME __Z/¢ ¢ MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

moOw

2

ATTEMPTS

PORSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB X POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY b X DATE  OC /s By




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/11/2004 DOCKET # 84ED2004
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
DEFENDANT DANNY L. LORE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BOROUGH OF BERWICK WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
344 MARKET ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK ,,
P , kgf _
SERVED UPON _ ¢ /‘”f, £ A a (’,' AT, AL sADA S REAC I 5
s !
RELATIONSHIP Ak Toens /&£, IDENTIFICATION _
DATE®¢ 4¢.fse,  TIME /.30 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height _~ Wecight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB x_POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY _. / liet. /\)é/// DATE _ go¢ /o7 | Soe




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/11/2004 DOCKET # 84ED2004
PLAINTIFF AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

SUCCESSOR TO AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC.,
T/D/B/A AMERTCAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
DEFENDANT DANNY L. LORE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON (10&’/\,17 Grr € &f E vz -
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢t A// YTIME /,85 ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB .Y POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
PN

DEPUTY _ {/f M// DATE ©¢ 4/ AC/
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # 5404
DATE RECEIVED S~/ @471
DOCKET AND INDEX - )4-¢¢/,
SET FILE FOLDER UP S . jof-¢f
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO., ~

WRIT OF EXECUTION 7
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA é
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT _
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE g ; il ;S_I’e»«f/
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM S
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST o
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR v CK# /D36
**|F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE July 2% 74  TIME_ /230
POSTING DATE Flne 23
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK Y./, 7

2™ WEEK 4

3" WEEK 3/, 04




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 28, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 84 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1293 OF 2003 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TQ THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as lollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Strect, formerly called Smith Street,
between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz; thence along
Fifteenth Street in an casterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 9; thence along
same in a northerly dircction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half fect 1o line of Lot No. 7;
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street, the
place of beginning. Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith's Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT 1o the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants as may be
contained in prior deeds in chain of title.
Tax LD. #04A-02-103
To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lorc

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the hid price or
costs (opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of salc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attormey Sheriff of Columbia County
Clemson N. Page Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 8521 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty,com

Reading, PA 19603



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 28, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 84 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1293 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly called Smith Street,
between Pine and Chesinut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz; thence along
Fifteenth Street in an casterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No, 9; thence along
same in a northerly direction one hundred and scventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly dircetion forty-nine and one-haif feet to line of Lot No. 7;
thence along same in a southerly dircetion one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifieenth Strect, the
place of beginning. Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith's Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same cxeeptions, reservations, conditions and covenants as may be
contained in prior decds in chain of title.
Tax LD. #04A-02-103
To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is ty be paid in eash, certified cheek or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certificd check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Clemsen N. Page Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 8521 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Reading, PA 19603



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 28, 2004 AT 10:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 84 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1293 OF 2003 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE IIIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifieenth Street, formerly called Smith Street,
between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz; thence along
Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and onc-half teet to line of Lot No. 9; thence along
same in a northerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 7;
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street, the
place of beginning. Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith's Addition to the
Borough of Berwick,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants as may be
contained in prior deeds in chain of title,
Tax LD. #04A-02-103
To be sold as the properly of Danny L. Lore

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at salc). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheek or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicer's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT B1D UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue (he
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an aciion against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible [or any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plamuil's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Clemson N. Page Timaothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 8521 www.sheriffofcolumnbiacountv.com

Reading, PA 19603



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610} 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail: cnpage@abeglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
File No. 98007-140

Account No. 09802874

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC., successor to

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,

INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, ;
Plainuff,

VS,

DANNY L. LORE, :
Defendant. :

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2003-CV-1293 MI'

CIVIL ACTION-LLAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

CREDITORS’ NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:

American General Financial Services,Inc.
132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section
Columbia County Court of
Common Pleas

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

16956.1 -1-

Date: May 25, 2004

Berwick Area School District
500 Linc Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
74741 Columbia Blvd.
Berwick, PA 18603

City of Berwick
City Hall
Berwick, PA 18603



The real estate Jocated at 230 East Sixteenth Street, Berwick, Columbia
County, PA 18603, on which you hold a record lien, claim or potential claim, is
scheduled to be sold at a Sheriff’s Sale on Wednesday, July 28, 2004, at 10:30 A.M.,
prevailing time, in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West
Main Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court
Judgment of $35,238.47 plus interest and costs, obtained by American General Financial
Services, Inc., successor to American General Finance, Inc., t/d/b/a American General
Consumer Discount Company, Plaintiff, against the above-named Defendant. A legal
description of the subject property is attached to this Notice.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage, judgment or other claim
against the subject property which may be extinguished or divested by the sale. You may
wish to attend the sale to protect vour interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County, on a
datc specified by the Shenff but not later than 30 days after the sale. Distribution will be

made according to the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after
the Sheriff files the schedule.

I{ you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of a Sheriff’s sale
upon your lien, we urge you to CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY, as we cannot
give you legal advice.

Date: May 28, 2004
AUSTIN, BOEAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By: (k ( C/(Q

C\ré;l;bij .‘P/age‘,‘xlr., Esquire
Attoryé{s for Plaintiff

169567 -2-



Plaintiff: AMFERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC._, successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC, t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: DANNY L. LORE
Case No.: 2003-CV-1293 MF

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa_ Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $35,238.47

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to
Wit

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly called Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of JTohn Martz;
thence along Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to hne of Lot No.
9: thence along same in a nostherly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet o line of Lot No. 7;
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginning. Same being marked and numbered as I.ot No. 8 in Smith’s Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants
as may be contained in prior deeds in chain of titte.

Tax 1.D. #04A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore

16957.1 Page 1 of 1

my



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail: cnpage(@abcglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
File No. 98007-140

Account No. 09802874

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,
INC., t/d/bfa AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, :

VS,

DANNY L. LORE,

Defendant.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2003-CV-1293 MF

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Danny L. Lore.
230 East Sixteenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Notice Date: May 25, 2004

Your real estate located at 230 East Sixteenth Street, Columbia County, PA 18603 is
scheduled to be sold at a Sherift’s Sale on Wednesday, July 28, 2004, at 10:30 A. M.,
prevailiag time, in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main

Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17815, to entorce the court judgment of

$35,238.47 plus interest and costs, obtained by American General Financial Services, Inc.,
successor to American General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American General Consumer Discount

Company, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS’ RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIF¥’S SALE

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to American General Financial Services, Inc.,

successor to American General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American General Consumer Discount

16958.1



Company, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorneys’ fees due. To find out
how much you must pay, you may call: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff,
at (610) 374-8211.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more
chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page three on how 1o obtain an
attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Ifthe Sheriff’s Sale 1s not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at (370) 389-5624

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will be completed only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call the Columbia County Sherift’s Office at
(570) 389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the buyer 1s not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as 1f the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is patd to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for the property. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for the property will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30)
days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money wil}
be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule of
Distribution 1s filed.

7. You may also have other nights and defenses, or ways of getting your property back, 1f
you act immediately after the sale.

16958.1 -



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOURLAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

LEGAL SERVICES OFFICES
Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGH

VAN

Clexﬁ%o;( " Page)Jr., Esquire
for Plainti

16958.1 -3-



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,, successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: DANNY L. LORE
Case No.: 2003-CV-1293 MF

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Aity. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P O.Box 852]
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $35,238.47

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly calied Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz;
thence along Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No.
9. thence along same in a northerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 7,
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginming. Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith’s Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants
as may be contained in prior deeds in cham of title.

Tax LD. #4A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore

16957.1 Page 1 of 1



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORG1
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616 Attorneys for Plaintiff
44 North Sixth Street File No. 98007-140
P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603 _
[610] 374-8211 Account No. 09802874

Fax {610] 372-2361
E-mail: cnpage(@abcglaw.com

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : IN THE COURT O COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC., successor to ; COLUMBIA COUNTY,
AMERICAN GIENERAL FINANCE, : PENNSYLVANIA
INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : No. 2003-CV-1293 MF
Plaintiff, :

CIVIL ACTION-LAW
VS.

DANNY L. LORE, :
Defendant. Mortgage Foreclosure

PLAINTIFF'S WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., Plaintiff and executing
creditor herein, hereby authorizes any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
pursuant to the within Writ of Execution to leave the same without a watchman, in the custody
ol any person or persons found in possession thereof, after notifying such person or persons of
the levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such depuly, the Sheriff of Columbia
County or the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to the Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction
or removal of any such property before the sheriff’s sale thereof. This Waiver reserves to the
executing creditor all rights against any such person found in possession of property subjcet to
levy, pursuant to the Pennsylvania Crimes Code 2d, as amended.

Dated: May 2%, 2004, AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By \\”, 'av,u."] ! A4 -
Clcm@b . Pag‘a; Ir., Esquirc
For Plaintiff..- -

I8109.1



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Strect

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

(610} 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail: cnpage@abeglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
File No. 98007-140

Account No. 09802874

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,
INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2003-CV-1293 MF

Plaintiff,
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

VS.

DANNY L. LORE,

Defendant. Mortgage Foreclosure

PLAINTIFF’S WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., Plaintiff and executing
creditor herein, hereby authorizes any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
pursuant to the within Writ of Execution to leave the same without a waichman, in the custody
of any person or persons found in possession thereof, after notifying such person or persons of
the levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such depuly, the Sheriff of Columbia
County or the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to the Plaintif{ herein for any loss, destruction
or removal of any such property before the sheriff’s sale thereof. This Waiver reserves to the
executing creditor all rights against any such person found in possession of property subject to
levy, pursuant to the Pennsylvania Crimes Code 2d, as amended.

Dated: May 2%, 2004, AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
!’ \

Clem%@ Pdgw I, Esqu]re
For Plai

By

18169.1



LAY OFFICES
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR. & GIORGI

P. O. BOX 852]
TE?FIP:\CE)ESE E. CONNCR 44 NORTH SIXTH STREET OF COUNSEL
CL B. LEPAGE JR. . FREDERICK J, GIORG]
SOSEP L miATHeS READING, PENNSYLVANIA 196038521
CLEMSON N. PAGE. JR. PHONE (610) 374-8211 . WILSON AUSTIN
_ FAX (610} 372-236l 1937-1920
LLM TAXATION ROBERT K. BOLAND
1251-1984

May 25, 2004

The Honorable Tim Chamberlain,

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  American General Financial Services, Inc. , successor
to American General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American
General Consumer Discount Co., Plaintiff v.
Danny Lore, Defendant
No. 2003-CV-1293 MF, Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
My file no. 98007-140

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Enclosed please find a copy ol the Sheriff's Sale Notices regarding the above identificd
matter.

Thank you for your assistance,

Singerely yOurs,
L,/

CNP:cdn: 18159
Enclosures

ce: Mr. Dereck J. Zielewicz, Manager (with enclosures)
American General Financial Services, Inc.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 389-5622

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

PLAINTIFF(S) COURT NUMBER

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, 2004-CV-1293 MF
INC,, successor to AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,
INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER

DISCOUNT CO.

DEFENDANT(S) TYPL OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
Danny L. Lowre Writ of Exccution
SERVE AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.

Danny L. Lore
230 East Sixteenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION

Please serve the Defendant at the abeve stated address.

ATTORNEY OR OTIIER ORIGINATOR REQUESTING SERVICE ON BEIIALF OF

NAME: Clemson N. Page, Ir., Esquire B PLAINTIFY
ADDRESS: 44 North Sixth Street 0O DEFENDANT
P.0. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
PHONE NUMBER: {610)374-8211




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA 17815
(570) 389-5622

SHERIIF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

PLAINTIFF(S) COURT NUMBER

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, 2004-CV-1293 MF
INC., successor to AMERICAN GENERAL YINANCE,
INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER

DISCOUNT CO.

DEFENDANT(S} TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
Danny L. Lore Writ of Exccution
SERVE AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.

Danny L. Lore
230 East Sixteenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION

Please serve the Delendant atl the above stated address.

ATTORNEY OR OTHER ORIGINATOR REQUESTING SERVICE ON BEIHALF OF

NAME: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire & PLAINTIFF
ADDRESS: 44 North Sixth Street a DEFENDANT
P.O.Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603
PHONE NUMBER: (610) 374-8211




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 389-5622

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

PLAINTIFF(S) COURT NUMBER

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, 2004-CV-1293 MF
INC., successor to AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,

INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER

DISCOUNT CO.

DEFENDANT{S) TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
Danny L. Lore Writ of Execution
SERVE AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.

Danny L. Lore
230 East Sixteenth Street
Berwick, PA 18663

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION

Please serve the Defendant at the above stated address.

ATTORNLY OR OTHER ORIGINATOR REQUESTING SERVICE ON BEIHALF OF

NAME: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire B PLAINTIFF
ADDRESS: 44 North Sixth Street 80  DEFENDANT
P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603
PHONE NUMBER: {610)374-8211




LAY OFFICES
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

P, O. BOX 852
EE%ESESEBE.L CONNO% 44 NORTH SIXTH STREET OF COUNSEL
. LEPACE JR. . FREDERICK J. GIORCT
SoEp L PANEAS READING, PENNSYLVANIA 19603-8521
CLEMSON N. PACE JR. PHONE (510} 374-8211 C. WILSON AUSTIM
. N FAX  (61Q) 372-2361 1937-1990
LLM TAXATION ROBERT K. BOLAND
18951-1984
May 3, 2003 .
- |
[awe. )
=3
T -
Prothonotary of Columbia County =
~ ; 3 v
Columbia County Courthouse ! o3
— o
P.0O. Box 380 S
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 > ot
@ T
Re: American General Financial Services, Inc. , successor wn
—

to American General Finance, Inc. t/d/b/a American

General Consumer Discount Co., Plaintiff v,

Danny Lore, Defendant

No. 2003-CV-1293 MF, Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
My file no. 98007-140

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find the following:

1. An original and one (1) copy of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution - Mortgage
Foreclosure;

2. Anoriginal and three (3) copics of the Writ of Execution - Mortgage Foreclosure;
An original and three (3) copies of Rule 3129 Affidavit;
An original and six (6) copies of the legal description;
A check payable to the Prothonotary in the amount of $23.00 to cover the filing fee;
A check payable to the Sheriff in the amount of $1,350.00 representing the deposit;
Sheriff’s Service Form; and,

8. Two (2) postage-paid envelopes; one for your office and the other for the Sheriff™s office
for his return of service.

NV AW

Please file the originals of record in your office and forward a copy of the documents to the
Sheriff’s office for service upon the Defendant. Also, please time-stamp and return the other extra
copies to me in the envelope provided.

!

Thank you for your attention to this matter. PIe;\sc call me if you have any questions.

CNP:cdn: 16951
Enclosures

Sin *eﬂ‘
Algﬁ |
ce: Mr. Dereck . Ziclewicz, Manager

American General Financial Services, Inc.  (with enclosures)



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616 Attorneys for Plaintiff
44 North Sixth Street File No. 98007-140
P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211 Account No, 09802874

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail: cnpage@abeglaw.com J o 31 - ‘_f‘:z)- s </

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC., successor to : COLUMBIA COUNTY,

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, : PENNSYLVANIA

INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL ;

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : No. 2003-CV-1293 MF

Plaintiff,
; CIVIL ACTION-LAW
VS,

DANNY L. LORE,
Defendant. : Mortgage Foreclosure

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell all right, title and mterest of Defendant, Danny L. Lore in, to and under the following described
property:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly called Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz;
thence along Fifteenth Street in an casterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot
No. 9; thence along sare in a northerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixleenth
Street thence along same in an westerly dircction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No, 7;
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginning. Same being marked and numbcred as [.ot No. 8 in Smith’s Addition to

Tev66.1 -1-



the Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants

as may be contained in prior deeds in chain of title.

Tax 1.D. #04A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore

ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES:

Damages per Complaint . .. ..., .. $34,305.09
Accrued interest - 11/01/03-01/31/04 . .. ... . 709.68
Accrued interest - 02/01/04-02/29/04 . 223.70

TOT AL $35,238.47

(Together with all costs and interest from March 1,2004 @ $7.7139 per day)

PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Scal of Court /‘lﬁjf.‘f\};) E) MN‘\L;

i

Deputy Prothonotafy (4 =}J fj\_"n‘___

Date: 32 -1 D~ 2004

18966.1

0.
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No. 2003-CV-1293 MF

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
successor to AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC., t/d/b/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff

V5.

DANNY L. LORI,
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Austin, Boland, Connor & Giorgi
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
610-374-8211



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire

Pa. Atty. No. 25616 Attorneys for Plaintiff
44 North Sixth Street File No. 98007-140
P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603 :

1610] 374-8211 Account No. 09802874

Fax |[610] 372-2361

E-mail: enpage@abeglaw.com /J-://,FZ'/ 9/ . (f_/) d{, 9{

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL ; IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, INC., successor to : COLUMBIA COUNTY,

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, ; PENNSYLVANIA

INC,, t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL :

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY. : No. 2003-CV-1293 MF

Plaintift, :
: CIVIL ACTION-LAW
Vs,

DANNY L. LORE, ;
Defendant. : Mortgage Foreclosure

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell all right, title and interest of Defendant, Danny L., Lore in, to and under the following described

property:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly called Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz;
thence along Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot
No. 9; thence along same in a northerly dircetion one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to linc of .ot No. 7;
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine fect to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginning. Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith’s Addition to

169661 -1-



the Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants
as may be contained in prior deeds in chain of title.

Tax L.D. #04A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore

ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES:

Damages per Complaint . .. .. ... . $34,305.09
Accrued interest - 11/01/03-01/31/04 .. . .. . . 709.68
Accrued interest - 02/01/04-02/29/04 . . . 22370

TOTAL .. $35,238.47

(Together with all costs and interest {from March 1,2004 @ $7.7139 per day)

PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Seal of Court ’l/@m\u B Kl

By \ {;

LY
Deputy Prothonotary ¢ 4 ri} ;?;

Date: 0 - \"3 - , 2004

16966.1 -2-



No. 2003-CV-1293 MF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,
successor to AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC., t/d/bia
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff

V5.

DANNY L. LORE,
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Clemson N. Page, Ir., Esquire
Austin, Boland, Connor & Giorgi
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
610-374-8211

16966.7



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquirc

Pa. Atty. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Street

P.O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

L-mail: cnpage@abeglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
IFile No. 98007-140

Account No. 09802874

ARl F

AMERICAN GENERAL IFINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC.. successor te

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE,

INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERALI,

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintifl, :

V8.

DANNY L. LORE, :
Defendant.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2003-CV-1293 MF

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor 1o AMERICAN
GENERAL FINANCE, INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAIL CONSUMIR DISCOUNT
COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of [February 29, 2004, the following

information concerning the real estate known as 230 East Sixteenth Street, Berwick, Columbia

County, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Danny L. Lore
230 East Sixtcenth Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address ol each defendant in the judgment:

i6955.1



169551

Danny L. Lore
230 East Sixteenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
on the real property to be sold:

American General Financial Services, Inc.
132 W, Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of the last recorded holder of ecvery mortgage of record:

American General Financial Services, Inc.
132 W, Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property whosc interest may be affected by the sale:

None,

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has
knowledge who has any interest or potential interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Burecan
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Berwick Area School District
500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
7474D Columbia Blvd.
Berwick, PA 18603

City of Berwick
City Hall
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and beliel. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. 8. §4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: May 3, 2004

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

.-"'f

'{;L'l;,:

ems}ig Nél"age, Jr., Esquire
Attorneyfor Plaintiff

I,

To3s.f -3-



AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

By Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
Pa. Ay. No. 25616

44 North Sixth Streel

P.0O. Box 8521

Reading, PA 19603

[610] 374-8211

Fax [610] 372-2361

E-mail: cnpage(@abeglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintilf’
File No. 98G07-140

Account No. 09802874

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERATL I'INANCE,
INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintift, :

VAT

DANNY L. LORE,

Defendant. :

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2003-CV-1293 MF

CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Mortgage Foreclosure

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor to AMERICAN
GENERAL FINANCE, INC. t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of February 29, 2004, the following

information concerning the real estate known as 230 East Sixteenth Street, Berwick, Columbia

County, PA 18603,

1. Name and address ol owners or reputed owners:

Danny L. Lore
230 East Sixteenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of each defendant in the judgment:

169551



169551

Danny L. Lore
230 East Sixteenth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every judgment creditor whosc judgment is a record
on the real property to be sold:

American General Financial Services, Inc.
132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

American General Financial Services, Inc.
132 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None,

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest or potential interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Burecau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Berwick Area School District
500 Line Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Jeint Sewer Authority
7474D Columbia Blvd.
Berwick, PA 18603

City of Berwick
City Hall
Berwick, PA 18603
[ verify that the statements made in this aftidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: May 3, 2004

AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI

éms N.L)Page, Jr., Esquire
Attor or Plaintiff

By:

16955.1 -3-



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC,, t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: DANNY L. LORE
Case No.: 2003-CVY-1293 MF

Attorney for PlaintifT: Clemson N, Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage(@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $35,238.47

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly called Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz,
thence along Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No.
9; thence along same in a northerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 7;
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginning. Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith’s Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants
as may be contained in prior deeds in chain of title.

Tax L.D. #04A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore

16957.1 Page 1 of 1



PlaintifT: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC,, t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: DANNY L. LORE
Case No.: 2003-CV-1293 MF

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
{610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage(@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $35,238.47

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly called Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz;
thence along Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No.
9: thence along same in a northerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 7;
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginning. Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith’s Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants
as may be contained in prior deeds in chain of title.

Tax 1.D. #04A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore

16957.1 Page 1 of 1



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAIL SERVICES, INC., successor 10
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC ., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: DANNY L. LORE
Case No.: 2003-CV-1293 MF

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Ir., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage(@abceglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $35,238.47

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly called Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz;
thence along Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No.
9: thence along same in a northerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 7;
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginning. Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith’s Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants
as may be contained in prior deeds in chain of title.

Tax L.D. #04A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore

16957.1 Page 1 of 1



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: DANNY L. LORE
Case No.: 2003-CV-1293 MF

Attorney for PlaintifT: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $35,238.47

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to
Wit

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly called Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz;
thence along Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No.
9: thence along same in a northerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 7;
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginning Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith’s Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants
as may be contained in prior deeds in chain of title.

Tax L.D. #04A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore

16957.1 Page 1 of 1



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC ., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants; DANNY L. LORE
Case No.: 2003-CV-1293 MF

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $35,238.47

ALY THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly called Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the comer of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz;
thence along Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No.
9: thence along same in a northerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 7;
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginning. Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith’s Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants
as may be contained in prior deeds in chain of title.

Tax L.D. #04A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore

16957.1 Page 1 of 1



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC , t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: DANNY L. LORE
Case No.: 2003-CV-1293 MF

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa_ Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
[610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpagef@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $35,238.47

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to
Wit

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly called Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz;
thence along Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No.
9 thence along same in a northerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 7,
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginning Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith’s Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants
as may be contained in prior deeds in chain of title.

Tax LD. #04A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore

16957.1 Page 1 of 1



Plaintiff: AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,, successor to
AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE, INC., t/d/b/a AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Defendants: DANNY L. LORE
Case No.: 2003-CV-1293 MF

Attorney for Plaintiff: Clemson N. Page, Jr., Esquire
AUSTIN, BOLAND, CONNOR & GIORGI
Pa. Atty. No. 25616
44 North Sixth Street
P.O. Box 8521
Reading, PA 19603
{610] 374-8211
Fax [610] 372-2361
E-mail cnpage(@abcglaw.com

Judgment Amount: $35,238.47

ALL THAT CERTAIN Iot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to
Wit

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Fifteenth Street, formerly called Smith
Street, between Pine and Chestnut Streets, at the corner of Lot no. 7 now or late of John Martz;
thence along Fifteenth Street in an easterly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No.
9: thence along same in a northerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Sixteenth
Street thence along same in an westerly direction forty-nine and one-half feet to line of Lot No. 7,
thence along same in a southerly direction one hundred and seventy-nine feet to Fifteenth Street,
the place of beginning. Same being marked and numbered as Lot No. 8 in Smith’s Addition to the
Borough of Berwick.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same exceptions, reservations, conditions and covenants
as may be contained in prior deeds in chain of title.

Tax LD. #04A-02-103

To be sold as the property of Danny L. Lore
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PAY TO THE . .
GRDER OF® _ Sheriff of Columbia County $ **1,350.00
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